N FLUID MKIIl - 650b & 29 KENXDS

BICYCLES
Item Qty Supplier Part# HARDWARE
) Unspecified source M5 x 12mm Part# Thread Material  Qty. Description
“ Button Head
)l X1 959800-12-200
P-Clip Q0 Yung Fang Plastic Co, Ltd. YF-WO01 NOR02475 M10X1.5 7075-T6 2 SHAFT, DIA10, L24.5, M10x 1.5, HEX5
yungfang@yungfang.com.tw 913500-007
@) (screw) 913400-005 NOR02477 NA 7075-T6 2 SPACER, ID10,0D14, T2
@ ‘ Unspecified source M4 x14mm 913300-008
capscrew
3 NOR02894 M6X1INT 3165S 1 SHAFT, DIAS, L40, M6x 1 INT, HEX5
X i 913800-011
Cable Guide Yung Fang Plastic Co.,Ltd. 914100-015 -
(2x Cable) yungfang@yungfang.com.tw (n0r01963) NOR02899 M8X1.25INT  7075-T6 1 SHAFT, DIA12, L63.5, M8x1.25 INT, HEX6

913600-007 (Kit)

NOR02905 M12X1.25 7075-T6 1 SHAFT, DIAM12, L82.5, M12X1.75, HEX5
914100-017 913500-012
(nor01953)

©

2 Yung Fang Plastic Co.,Ltd.
X yungfang@yungfang.com.tw

5mm to 4mm Insert % NOR02906 NA 7075-T6 6 SPACER, 12x3.5,0D18
913300-010
NOR02908 M6X1 316SS 2 BOLT, DIA6, M6x1, HEX5
@ . 913700-004
X1 Yung Fang Plastic Co.,Ltd. 914100-018
yungfang@yungfang.com.tw 01954) NOR02909 M8X1.25 7075-T6 1 BOLT, DIA12, M8x1.25, HEX5
5mm to Blank Insert (nor 913600-007 (kit)
NOR02910 NA 7075-T6 2 SPACER, ID10, OD14
913300-009
@ Kallo NOR02913 M6XTINT 316SS 1 SHAFT, DIA8, L30, M6x1INT, HEX5
X1 john@kalloyt):no com 915000:002 913800-012
: (nor02927)
Seat Collar NORO03126 M12X1.25 7075-T6 2 BOLT, DIA 12, L17, M12x1.75
913400-010
NOR03194 M12X1.25 7075-T6 1 NUT, M12x1.25
913700-002
@ X1 Velo
anni.chang@velo.com.tw 915200-007 NOR08215  *REVERSE THREADS HANGER
(VLF-270) 913015-006
Chainstay Protector (nor03537) )
NOR08216 *REVERSE THREADS HANGER NUT
913020-004

S

. uw xi Jov 0033 350
anni.chang@velo.com.tw (VLF-003-3 380/45)

NOR04995 TA SHAFT L174 TL20 M12X1.75 REAR AXLE

Shuttle Guard
913105-003
M5 x 16mm Torque Specs
@ X2 buttonhead 913400-001 Upper Shock 6nm
Source as Required Lower shock 6nm
Bottle Mount Swinglink main pivot 10nm
BB main pivot 12nm
Swinglink bridge bolt 6nm

Seatstay/swinglink pivot 10nm
Chainstay/Seatstay pivot  8nm
Hanger fixing screw 1-2nm
Axle 10nm
Gizmo's 1-2nm


johnm
Typewriter
959800-12-200

johnm
Typewriter
(nor01963)

johnm
Typewriter
(nor01953)

johnm
Typewriter
(nor01954)

johnm
Typewriter
(nor02927)

johnm
Typewriter
(nor03537)

johnm
Typewriter
913500-007

johnm
Typewriter
913300-008

johnm
Typewriter
913800-011

johnm
Typewriter
913600-007  (kit)

johnm
Typewriter
913500-012

johnm
Typewriter
913300-010

johnm
Typewriter
(screw)   913400-005

johnm
Typewriter
913700-004

johnm
Typewriter
913600-007  (kit)

johnm
Typewriter
913300-009

johnm
Typewriter
913800-012

johnm
Typewriter
913400-010

johnm
Typewriter
913700-002

johnm
Rectangle

johnm
Typewriter
NOR08215

johnm
Typewriter
HANGER 

johnm
Typewriter
NOR08216

johnm
Typewriter
HANGER NUT

johnm
Typewriter
REAR AXLE

johnm
Typewriter
NOR04995

johnm
Typewriter
913015-006

johnm
Typewriter
913020-004

johnm
Typewriter
               Torque Specs

Upper Shock                         6nm
Lower shock                         6nm
Swinglink main pivot          10nm
BB main pivot                      12nm
Swinglink bridge bolt           6nm
Seatstay/swinglink pivot    10nm
Chainstay/Seatstay pivot     8nm
Hanger fixing screw           1-2nm
Axle                                       10nm
Gizmo's                                1-2nm

johnm
Typewriter
913105-003

johnm
Typewriter
*REVERSE THREADS

johnm
Typewriter
*REVERSE THREADS

johnm
Typewriter
TA SHAFT L174 TL20 M12X1.75

johnm
Typewriter
KENXDS


N FLUID MKIIl - 650b & 29
INIOFRCC O \ssr)\BLY DIAGRAM

BICYCLES

RB

RD above
RB below SP above
A-Spec
SP: ; %‘ FB
RD

RD above

SP above

RB Below

Cable guides requirements:
- A-Spec (Conventional)

- B-Spec (Select International)

Headtube (HT)
LHS
Item 9 top
Item 10 bottom (B-spec only)
RHS
Item 9 top (for 4mm dropper housing)
Item 10 bottom (A-spec only)

Downtube(DT)
TOP
Item 9 left (for 4mm dropper housing)
Item 10 right
BOTTOM
Item 9 right

a2

'\\‘&‘;/[;i.

I iy 1%

NN Front brake hose (FB)
Rear brake hose (RB)

Rear derailleur cable (RD)
= Seatpost hose/cable (SP)



RN
NIORRCO

ASSEMBLY DIAGRAM

BICYCLES

FLUID MKIII - 650b & 29

#2) 914100-015
#3) 914100-017
#4) 914100-018
(screw) 913400-005

.- NeRrssezs nor08216

913020-004

. NEREse24 nor08215
913015-006

NORO04995

JD-QR52M
L174/TL20/M12x1.75
’ 913105-003

919800-12-200

"\ NOR02913
G

NOR02894

913800-011
(KIT)

@ 913800-012

=),

&

/)
T S

——

©

913

NOR02908

g

700-004

g

913700-004

\O_ NOR02908



johnm
Typewriter
913015-006

johnm
Typewriter
913020-004

johnm
Typewriter
913105-003

johnm
Typewriter
#2)  914100-015

johnm
Typewriter
#3)  914100-017

johnm
Typewriter
#4)  914100-018

johnm
Typewriter
(screw)  913400-005

johnm
Typewriter
913800-011
     (KIT)

johnm
Arrow

johnm
Arrow

johnm
Typewriter
919800-12-200

johnm
Typewriter
913800-012

johnm
Typewriter
913700-004

johnm
Typewriter
913700-004

johnm
Typewriter
NOR04995

johnm
Strikeout

johnm
Strikeout

johnm
Typewriter
nor08216

johnm
Typewriter
nor08215


RN
FLUID MKIII - 650b & 29
NIO IR C O ASSEMBLY DIAGRAM

BICYCLES

913200-6901-EM
61909-2RS

\ N
y )5
N4
913200-6901-EM \\ X
61909\-2RS
@ 913300-010
NOR02906
i D N
& R
Y

DIN7991 M6x25
) “>~._ 913400-006-1
__NOR02909

NOR02906
.~/ 913300-010

" NORO3126 _
NOR03126 N

913400-010
N

\ y)
// N
RN _— N
NOR02906 N
913300-010

61909-2RS \
913200-6901-EM
AN

NOR02899
913600-007 (Kit)

©
&

N
AN
AN

N 7 \’:%

//Q 60// Q\)\\\

J N Bqﬁgég NN <
, AN

\\7/\ \@ S ;692Rs 913500-’\(1)850\2\‘\175 Q \
O ‘ 13200-6901-EM \N\\ \ )
< / ‘ \\ N ‘

3 61909-2RS
@ S ro%a 913200-6901-E

NOR02905
913500-012

"~~._913300-009
NOR02910

61800-2RS

o 61800-2RS
NOR02477 .
@ 913300-008 913200-6800-EM (bearings)



johnm
Typewriter
913200-6901-EM

johnm
Typewriter
913200-6901-EM

johnm
Typewriter
913400-006-1

johnm
Typewriter
913600-007  (kit)

johnm
Line

johnm
Line

johnm
Typewriter
913200-6901-EM

johnm
Typewriter
913300-010

johnm
Typewriter
913300-010

johnm
Typewriter
913300-010

johnm
Typewriter
913300-010

johnm
Typewriter
913400-010

johnm
Typewriter
913300-010

johnm
Typewriter
913500-012

johnm
Typewriter
913200-6901-EM

johnm
Typewriter
913700-002

johnm
Typewriter
913500-007

johnm
Typewriter
913300-008

johnm
Typewriter
913200-6800-EM  (bearings)

johnm
Typewriter
913300-009

johnm
Typewriter
913200-6901-EM

johnm
Typewriter
913200-6901-EM




